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Press Release
Munsch Hardt Attorneys Honored as ‘2021 
Best Lawyers in America’ and ‘Ones to Watch’
08.20.20

(DALLAS) – Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. (Munsch Hardt) is excited to announce 32 of its attorneys were 
named to the 27th edition of The Best Lawyers in America®, and three attorneys were named to the inaugural 
edition of Best Lawyers: Ones to Watch, which recognizes attorneys earlier in their legal careers.

The Munsch Hardt attorneys featured in the 2021 Best Lawyers: Ones to Watch includes: 

Dallas
■ Claire M. Carroll

Commercial Litigation
Litigation – Real Estate

■ Jana M. Lambro
Real Estate Law

■ Andrew McDonald
Real Estate Law

The Munsch Hardt attorneys featured in the 2021 edition of The Best Lawyers in America®   includes:

Austin
■ Adam J. Richie

Construction Law
Litigation – Construction

Dallas
■ Frederick W. "Rick" Addison, III

Environmental Law
Litigation - Environmental

■ Phil C. Appenzeller Jr.
Litigation – Bankruptcy

■ Glenn B. Callison
Real Estate Law

■ William T. Cavanaugh, Jr.
Litigation – Real Estate
Real Estate Law

■ Greggory Cleveland
Real Estate Law

■ Jeffrey D. Dunn
Banking and Finance Law
Financial Services Regulation Law

■ William P. Finegan
Employment Law – Management
Litigation – Labor and Employment
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■ Charles A. Guerin
Banking and Finance Law

■ A. Michael Hainsfurther
Corporate Law
Mergers and Acquisitions Law

■ Steven A. Harr
Arbitration

■ Kathleen O'Connell Henry
Real Estate Law

■ Michael W. Huddleston
Insurance Law

■ Angela Hunt
Land Use and Zoning Law

■ James D. Jordan
Commercial Litigation 
Litigation - Labor and Employment

■ Robert R. Kibby
Corporate Law
Mergers and Acquisitions Law

■ Nolan C. Knight
Appellate Practice
Commercial Litigation

■ Richard O. Kopf
Real Estate Law

■ Michael A. Krywucki
Real Estate Law

■ Kevin M. Lippman
Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights / Insolvency and Reorganization Law
Litigation – Bankruptcy

■ Deborah Perry
Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights / Insolvency and Reorganization Law

■ Davor Rukavina
Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights / Insolvency and Reorganization Law

■ Christopher D. Speer
Tax Law

Houston
■ James M. Bettis Jr.

Insurance Law
■ Mark S. Biskamp

Real Estate Law
■ John Cornwell 

Bankruptcy and Creditor Debtor Rights / Insolvency and Reorganization Law
Litigation – Bankruptcy

■ Robert N. Hancock, Jr.
Litigation – Construction

■ Clifford L. Harrison
Personal Injury Litigation – Defendants
Product Liability Litigation – Defendants
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■ Mason P. Hester
Construction Law

■ Mary W. Koks
■ Environmental Law

Litigation – Environmental
■ Susan V. Sample

Litigation and Controversy – Tax
■ Richard A. Schwartz

Arbitration
Commercial Litigation
Litigation – Labor and Employment
Mediation

 

Since it was first published in 1983, The Best Lawyers in America has become widely regarded as a respectable 
reference guide for legal excellence. Best Lawyers lists are compiled based on detailed peer-review evaluations, 
and lawyers are neither required, nor allowed, to pay a fee to be listed. The stand-alone Best Lawyers magazine 
will be distributed in more than 30 leading publications around the country, including The New York Times, The 
Philadelphia Inquirer, The Washington Post and The Wall Street Journal.  
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Primary Contacts
 

Mark Biskamp
Houston
713.222.4023
mbiskamp@munsch.com

 

John Cornwell
Houston
713.222.4066
jcornwell@munsch.com

 

Charles Guerin
Dallas
214.855.7538
cguerin@munsch.com

 

Phil Appenzeller
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Dallas
214.855.7542
pappenzeller@munsch.com

 

Claire Carroll
Dallas
214.855.7505
ccarroll@munsch.com

 

Steven Harr
Dallas
214.855.7534
sharr@munsch.com

 

Deborah Perry
Dallas
214.855.7565
dperry@munsch.com
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Christopher Speer
Dallas
214.855.7559
cspeer@munsch.com

 

Adam Richie
Austin
512.391.6131
arichie@munsch.com

 

Clifford Harrison
Houston
713.222.4035
charrison@munsch.com

 

Kathleen "Kitty" Henry
Dallas
214.855.7506
khenry@munsch.com
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James Bettis
Houston
713.222.4018
jbettis@munsch.com 

 

Angela Hunt
Dallas
214.855.7527
ahunt@munsch.com

 

James Jordan
Dallas
214.855.7543
jjordan@munsch.com

 

Glenn Callison
Dallas
214.855.7557
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gcallison@munsch.com

 

Robert Kibby
Dallas
214.855.7504
rkibby@munsch.com

 

Nolan Knight
Dallas
214.855.7516
nknight@munsch.com

 

Mary Koks
Houston
713.222.4030
mkoks@munsch.com

 

Kevin Lippman
Dallas
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214.855.7553
klippman@munsch.com

 

Richard Kopf
Dallas
214.855.7518
rkopf@munsch.com

 

William Cavanaugh
Dallas
214.855.7536
ccavanaugh@munsch.com

 

Jeffrey Dunn
Dallas
214.855.7588
jdunn@munsch.com

 

William Finegan
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Dallas
214.855.7501
bfinegan@munsch.com

 

Davor Rukavina
Dallas
214.855.7587
drukavina@munsch.com

 

Greggory Cleveland
Dallas
214.855.7537
gcleveland@munsch.com

 

A. Michael Hainsfurther
Dallas
214.855.7567
mhainsfurther@munsch.com
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Robert Hancock
Houston
713.222.1825
rhancock@munsch.com

 

Michael Krywucki
Dallas
214.855.7522
mkrywucki@munsch.com

 

Andrew McDonald
Dallas
214.855.7546
dmcdonald@munsch.com

 

Mason Hester
Houston
713.222.4036
mhester@munsch.com
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Richard Schwartz
Houston
713.222.4076
dschwartz@munsch.com

 

Susan Sample
Houston
713.222.1787
ssample@munsch.com

 

Jana Lambro
Dallas
214.880.1072
jlambro@munsch.com

 

Frederick Addison
Dallas
214.855.7570
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raddison@munsch.com


